

Vindhya Telelinks Ltd.

Reg. Office: Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.) INDIA Tel.: (07662) 400400 • Fax: (07662) 400591 E-Mail: headoffice@vtlrewa.com Website: www.vtlrewa.com PAN No. AAACV7757J CIN No. L31300MP1983PLC002134

VTL/CS/16-17/

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department, 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI-400 001

Company's Scrip Code: 517015

15th JULY 2016

The Manager, Listing Department, The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI-400 051

Company's Scrip Code: VINDHYATEL EQ

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

With reference to the captioned subject matter, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of acquisition of 82,50,000 fully paid-up Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of Birla Ericsson Optical Limited (Target Company/BEOL) held by Ericsson Network Technologies AB (Formerly known as Ericsson Cables AB), Sweden by Vindhya Telelinks Limited and other Promoter and Promoter Group persons/entities of BEOL in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to please take the same on your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Vindhya Telelinks Limited

> (Ashok Mishra) Company Secretary

Encl: As above



FORMAT FOR DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Birla Ericsson Op			
2.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in	I. Vindhya	Telelinks Limited		
Ζ.	Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	II. Birla Corporation Limited III. The Punjab Produce & Trading Company Private Limited IV. Hindustan Medical Institution			
	Concert (FAC) with the acquirer				
		V. Estate of	Late Smt. Priyam	vada Devi Biria	
		Represer	ited by Justice R.	V. Raveendran,	
		Mr.Amal Chandra Chakrabortti and Mr.Mahendra Kumar Sharma in their			
		capacity as Administrators Pendente Lite			
		capacity t	as / tarriir iloti atoro		
3.	Whether the acquirer belongs to		Yes		
	Promoter/Promoter group			61 12	
4.	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Ltd. & The N	lational Stock Exc	change of India	
	shares of TC are Listed	Ltd			
5.	Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
٥.			share/voting	total diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of	
			applicable(*)	the TC (**)	
			applicable()	110.00	
	ore the acquisition under consideration,				
nold	ling of :				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights		0.4004	0.400/	
í.	5:1 6 1: 11-1	938515	3.13%	3.13%	
ii.		4000100	13.33%	13.33%	
iii.	: 0	1043169	3.48%	3.48%	
111.					
	Private Limited	72241	0.24%	0.24%	
iv.	Estate of Late Smt. Priyamvada Devi Birla	12241	0.2470	0.2170	
	Represented by Justice R.V. Raveendran,			e de la marchia	
	Mr.Amal Chandra Chakrabortti and				
	Mr.Mahendra Kumar Sharma in their				
	capacity as Administrators Pendente Lite				
	with the Marking (Cocioty)	1000260	3.33%	3.33%	
٧.	Hilliaustan Medical Institution (Cociety)	3900100	13.00%	13.00%	
Vi.	Universal Cables Limited	500100	1.67%	1.67%	
vii.	East India Investment Company Private	300100	1.07 70	1.07 70	
	Limited		0.450/	0.450/	
viii.	Baroda Agents & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.	135920	0.45%	0.45%	
ix.	1	64438	0.21%	0.21%	
X.		300	0.00%	0.00%	
		100	0.00%	0.00%	
XI.		100	0.00%	0.00%	
xii.		100	0.00%	0.00%	
xiii	Gwalior Webbing Company Private Limited		0.00%	0.00%	
XIV	Hindustan Gum & Chemical Limited	100			
xv	Mazbat Investments Private Limited	100	0.00%	0.00%	
xvi		100	0.00%	0.00%	
AVI		_	-	-	
	Shares in the nature of encumprance				
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance				
	(pledge/lien/non-disposal				
b)	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)				
b) c)	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by		-	-	
b)	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		-	-	
b) c)	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other			-	
b)	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-		
b) c)	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to	-	-	-	
b) c)	(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-		



Details of acquisition/sale					
Shares carrying voting rights acquired			0.000/		
 Vindhya Telelinks Limited 	18,00,000	6.00%	6.00%		
ii. Birla Corporation Limited	44,50,000	14.83%	14.83%		
iii. The Punjab Produce & Trading Company	12,35,000	4.11%	4.11%		
Private Limited					
iv. Estate of Late Smt. Priyamvada Devi Birla	52,000	0.17%	0.17%		
Represented by Justice R.V. Raveendran,					
Mr.Amal Chandra Chakrabortti and					
Mr.Mahendra Kumar Sharma in their					
capacity as Administrators Pendente Lite					
@	7,13,000	2.38%	2.38%		
v. Hindustan Medical Institution @	7,10,000	2.0070			
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by shares	-	-			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		-	- "		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify					
holding in each category) acquired/sold					
1 10 1 1/-1I by the					
acquirer Total (a+b+c+d)	8250000	27.50%	27.50%		
		100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
After the acquisition/sale, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights					
i. Birla Corporation Ltd.	5388515	17.96%	17.96%		
ii. Vindhya Telelinks Ltd.	5800100	19.33%	19.33%		
	2278169	7.59%	7.59%		
	2270100	1.0070			
Private Limited iv. R V Raveendran/Mahendra Kumar	124241	0.41%	0.41%		
	124241	0.4170	0.1170		
Sharma/Amal Chandra Chakrabortti					
(Representatives of the Estate of					
Deceased Priyamvada Devi Birla in the					
capacity of Administrators Pendente Lite)@	4740000	5.71%	5.71%		
v. Hindustan Medical Institution(Society)@	1713260		13.00%		
vi. Universal Cables Limited	3900100	13.00%	1.67%		
vii. East India Investment Company Private	500100	1.67%	1.07 70		
Limited	405000	0.450/	0.459/		
viii. Baroda Agents & Trading Co. Pvt. Ltd.	135920	0.45%	0.45%		
ix. Punjab Produce Holdings Limited	64438	0.21%	0.21%		
x. Varunendra Trading and Agents Pvt. Ltd.	300	0.00%	0.00%		
xi. Birla Financial Corporation Ltd.	100	0.00%	0.00%		
xii. Express Diary Company Limited	100	0.00%	0.00%		
xiii. Gwalior Webbing Company Private Limited	100	0.00%	0.00%		
xiv. Hindustan Gum & Chemical Limited	100	0.00%	0.00%		
xv. Mazbat Investments Private Limited	100	0.00%	0.00%		
xvi. Mazbat Properties Private Limited	100	0.00%	0.00%		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer					
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		Viii			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive					
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			S TO BUT		
holding in each category) after acquisition	1,99,05,743	66.35%	66.35%#		
Total (a+b+c+d)					
6. Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /	Inter-se transfer a	Durchasa Agree	ment (SDA) date		
off-market / public issue / rights issue	pursuant to Share	Purchase Agree	ment (SPA) dated		
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	12 th July,2016.	ine foreign p	romoter Ericsson		
	Network Technolog	Network Technologies AB (Formerly Ericsson Cable			
	AB), Sweden has transferred its entire shareholding of 27.50% in the target Company to the above named				
	27.50% in the tar	get Company to	the above name group (acquirers		
	Indian promoter	promoter's (union (acquirers		
	Indian promoter/ mentioned in the d	promoter 5	group (augunore		



7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	12 th July, 2016
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Paid up share capital Rs.30.00 Crores
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Paid up share capital Rs.30.00 Crores
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Paid up share capital Rs.30.00 Crores

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31(1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (#) there is no change in total promoter/promoter group shareholding in the target company.

(@) Payment yet to be made.

For Vindhya Telelinks Limited

(Ashok Mishra)

Company Secretary/Authorised Signatory

Date: 15th July, 2016 Place: New Delhi, India